
 
 

 

 

 

Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

Local Government Engineering Department 

Office of the Upazila Engineer 

Shibganj, Bogura. 

 

 

†kL nvwmbvi g~jbxwZ 

MÖvg kn‡ii DbœwZ 

 

 

Memo No:46.02.1094.000.14.001.24-55                                                                                                                                            Date: 11-01-2024 
 

e-Tender Notice No:UZP(ADP & UDF)/OTM/2023-24/04 
 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System for the procurement of works for the FY:2023-24 based on the following 

conditions and obligations stated in the STD: PW3-D & PW2a funded from Upazila Development (Revenue Budget) Fund and 

ADP/2023-24 Program separately under Shibganj Upazila Parishad, Bogura.  
 

S

N 
Name of package Works/ e-Tender/Proposal ID: 

 

Remarks 

1 926939; 927116; 927214; 926948; 927118; 926957; 926958; 926960; 926971; 927121; 927127; 
927129; 907212; 927047; 927094; 927097; 907216; 927104; 936784 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Upazila 

Revenue 

Budget 
2 908039; 908040; 908041; 908042; 908043; 908044; 933919 

 
 
 

ADP 
 

These are an online tender where Each Package details are illustrated in the e-Tender notice of the work and only e-Tender will be accepted in 

the National e-GP portal (www.eprocure.gov.bd) and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. The fees for downloading the e-Tender 

document/schedule from the National e-GP System Portal Last selling date and time within: 28-01-2024; 16:00 PM and Tender Closing/Opening 

Date and time: 29-01-2024; 13:00 & 14:00 PM respectively. The e-Tender Security has to be deposited online through any registered Bank branches 

up to 13:00PM, dated 29-01-2024. 

Obligations: 

Only less quoted (abruptly less tender price) is not the only winner criteria of the work. So for (TDS:PW3-D) quoting more than 10.00% less tender 

price with respect to the official Estimated cost then the tenderer must be need/mandatory to submit “Market Rate analysis” for Each of Item Work 

of the tender. So considering the national interest this tenderer may consider directly Disqualify or Non responsive. Similarly, for (STD:PW2a) 

quoting 10%≥ price tender became systematically & directly non-responsive due to Evaluation table Matrix. So he/she/ must be need to give special 

attention during rate quoting.  
        

 

 

          (Md. Shehadul Islam) 

                     Upazila Engineer 

         Phone t 02589911515 

                          ue.shibganj.bogra@lged.gov.bd 
 

Memo No:46.02.1094.000.14.001.24-55/1(17)                                                                                                       Date: 11-01-2024 
 

CC: Copy sending for your kind information & necessary action; 

1.  The Deputy Commissioner, District: Bogura. 

3.  The Executive Engineer, LGED, District: Bogura. 

4.  DDLG (Local government), District: Bogura. 

5.  Chairman, Upazila Parishad, shibganj. District: Bogura. 

6.  The Upazila Nirbahi Officer, shibganj, Bogura. 

7.  The Upazila Engineer, ……………......, Bogura are requested to distribute its copy and also hang it on his office Notice Board.  

8.  Chairman, Union Parishad (All), shibganj, Bogura.. 

9.  The Advertisement Manager,  ‰`wbK কালবেলা; ‰`wbK ভ াবেে দর্ পন; ঢাকা/ e¸ov; The Daily Business Times, Dhaka. He is requested to 

publish the Advertisement in your daily newspaper inner page for one day on or before 14/01/2024 in size 6’’x 4 Column. 

10. Notice Board /Upazila Office Website/Web portal. 

 

 

           (Md. Shehadul Islam) 

                       Upazila Engineer 

 

 

 

mailto:ue.shibganj.bogra@lged.gov.bd

